

Winthrop University
 Committee on Undergraduate Curriculum
 Minutes

The Committee on Undergraduate Curriculum met on Friday, November 8, 2019. Participating were committee members Laura Glasscock, Kristen Abernathy, Min Mize, Justin Isenhour, and Amanda Hiner. Also attending were Tim Drueke, Gina Jones, and secretary, Kara Traverse.

These 10 program change items (degree) recommended and forwarded to Academic Council for action:

Program	Title	Action
BA-ARTH	BA in ART HISTORY	Modify program: Update courses with title changes; Remove required six credit hours of "Specialized Electives Any appropriate courses related to art history."
BA-ARTS-CERT	BA in ART with Certification	Modify program: Change General Education Intensive Writing requirement from ARTH 454 to ARTE 548; Update Social Science to reflect EDUC 200 change to EDCO 200; From the major: Remove ARTT 113; Remove ARTS 121 as an alternative to ARTS 220; Update title of ARTS 206, ARTS 281, ARTT 300; Remove ARTT from major electives, change to 3 credits, and remove requirement that it has to be all in one designator; Remove ARTH 454; Professional Education Sequence: Update EDUC courses to EDCO.
BA-DANC	BA in DANCE	Modify program: Require 2 hours of credit for each of DANA 311, 312, 221, and 222; Require both DANA 251 and 252 instead of choosing one; Increase requirement for DANA 443/444 to 4 hours from 3; Reduce major electives from 9 to 3.
BA-ENGL-CSST	BA IN ENGLISH/LICENSURE SEC SCH TEACHER	Modify program: In major foundations, require ENGL 208, rather than a choice between it and ENGL 203 or 211; In professional education sequence, require C or better in ENGE 390 and note that it cannot be taken on an SU basis.
BA-MCOM	B.A. in Mass Communication	Modify program: Note that MCOM 230 meets the General Education Technology Requirement; Remove CSCI 101, 101B, 101F and 101N from the major and add MCOM 230; In Broadcast and Journalism interest areas, IMCO courses can also meet

Program	Title	Action
		elective requirement; Add Digital Sports Production Interest area; Not that MCOM 241 may be taken at another accredited university.
BA-PLSC	BA IN POLITICAL SCIENCE	Modify program: Require one course from Comparative Politics and one from International Relations (was previously combined); Add PLSC 555 as an option for Political Theory requirement; Add PLSC 316, 320 to and remove PLSC 504, 508 from the Public Administration requirement; Remove PLSC 337 from and add 475 to the Experiential Learning requirement; Increase major total from 30 to 33 credits.
BS-EDST	BS in Educational Studies	New degree program
BS-IMCO	BS IN INTEGRATED MARKETING COMMUNICATION	Modify program: Note that MCOM 230 meets the General Education Technology Requirement; In IMC and Visual Arts Requirement: change from 7 to 3 credits, remove IMCO 105 and 475, remove ARTS 311, VCOM 222, VCOM 259 and add ARTS 324, DESF222, VCOM 354, VCOM 262, and VCOM 392 to options; In Business Requirement: remove CSCI 101, 101C, 101N, QMTH 210, change MKTG 482 to 385, remove MGMT 341, MKTG 481, and add MGMT 220, MKTG 387, DIFD 141, and ENTR 373; In MCOM/IMCO requirements: Add MCOM 230, change designators for MCOM 341, 370, 349, and 471 to IMCO, change MCOM electives to 6, add IMCO 105.
BS-NUTR-CDPV	BS in Nutrition/Chronic Disease Prevent	Modify program: In Major Requirements, replace NUTR 520 with 471.
BS-NUTR-DIET	BS IN HUMAN NUTRITION/DIETETICS	Modify program: Note that NUTR 428 meets the General Education Oral Communication requirement; In major: Change NUTR 370 to 321; Replace NUTR 523/524 with NUTR 423/424; Change CHEM 105, 106/108 to CHECM 104, 105/108.

These 4 program change items (minor) recommended and forwarded to Academic Council for action:

Program	Title	Action
MINOR-FINC	Minor in Finance	New minor
Minor-HIST	Minor in History	Modify minor: Change from "HIST 101, 102, 211, and 212, and at least 6 hours in courses numbered above 299" to "3 hours from

Program	Title	Action
		HIST 111, 112, and 113; 3 hours of HIST 211 and 212, and an additional 12 hours of HIST, at least 6 hours of which must be courses numbered above 299.”
MINOR-LGST	Minor in Legal Studies	Modify minor: Remove AAMS 315 and PLSC 315 from minor elective; Add AAMS 302, AAMS 308, AAMS 314, AAMS 319, AAMS 338, AAMS 515, ACCT 401, ACCT 501, ACCT 502, ACCT 506, ACCT 509, ECON 331, ECON 332, ECON 335, ECON 343, ECON 345, ECON 349x, EDUC 110, EDUC 312, ENTR 373, GRNT 300, GRNT 504, HCMT 200, HCMT 303, HIST 308, HIST 312, MGMT 523, MGMT 575, PEAC 370, PLSC 515, PLSC 319, PLSC 323, PLSC 324, PLSC 332, PLSC 335, PLSC 337, PLSC 338, PLSC 345, PLSC 371, PLSC 504, PLSC 505, PLSC 506, PLSC 512, PSYC 316, PSYC 320, RELG 370, SCWK 200, SCWK 306, SOCL 213, SOCL 303, SOCL 309, SOCL 312, SOCL 314, SOCL 330, SOCL 504, SOCL 508, SPMA 200, WMST 300, WMST 305, WMST 310, WMST 337, and WMST 371 to minor electives.
MINOR-SSCI	Minor in Social Sciences	Modify minor: Add GEOG 320, MCOM 301, SCWK 300 to social science methodology list of options.

The following 110 course action items were approved at CUC Level and require no further action:

Course	Title	Action
AAMS317	African American Politics and Policy	Modify course: Update teaching method; Add cross-listing of PLSC 317; Remove prerequisite of “PLSC 201 with grade of C or better, or AAMS 300, or permission of the instructor.”
AAMS319	Race and Ethnic Politics in the United States	Modify course: Update teaching method; Remove prerequisite “PLSC 201 with grade of C or better or AAMS 300 or permission of the instructor.”
AAMS338	African Politics	Modify course: Change title from Government and Politics of Africa; Add offered periodically; Remove prerequisite of “PLSC 205 and PLSC 207 or permission of instructor.”
AAMS475	Field Research & Experiential Learning in Kenya	New course
ACCT306	306. Intermediate Accounting II	Modify course: Update catalog description; Change prerequisite from “Grade of C or better in ACCT 305” to “Grade of C- or better in ACCT

Course	Title	Action
	(3).	305. All ACCT courses numbered above 299 have a prerequisite of junior status, an overall GPA of at least 2.00 and a grade of C- or better in HXMP 102.”
ACCT309	309. Cost Accounting (3).	Modify course: Change prerequisite from “ACCT 280 and 281” to “ACCT 281 and either ACCT 304 or concurrent enrollment in ACCT 304. All ACCT courses numbered above 299 have a prerequisite of junior status, an overall GPA of at least 2.00 and a grade of C- or better in HXMP 102.”
ARTS320	320. Intermediate Drawing (3:7).	Modify course: Change title from Drawing III; Update catalog description; Students can now receive credit for this course twice; Change prerequisite from ARTS 220 to ARTS 120.
ARTS370	370. Fiber Art Studio	Modify course: Change title from Basic Photography (Small-Format); Update catalog description, teaching method, and terms offered; Students can now receive credit for this course three times; Change Prerequisite from “ARTS 101, ARTS 120” to “Completion of 12 earned hours.”
ARTS411	Intermediate Interdisciplinary Studio	New course
ARTS420	420. Advanced Drawing (3:7).	Modify course: Change title from Drawing IV; Update catalog description; Students can now receive credit for this course three times; Change prerequisite from ARTS 320 to “6 hours of ARTS 320, Intermediate Drawing.”
ARTS432	432. Intermediate Sculpture (3:7).	Modify course: Change title from Sculpture III; Update catalog description; Students can now receive credit for this course twice; Change prerequisite from ARTS 333 to ARTS 332.
ARTS442	442. Intermediate Painting (3:7).	Modify course: Change title from Painting III; Update catalog description; Students can now receive credit for this course twice; Change prerequisite from ARTS 343 to ARTS 342.
ARTS451	451. Intermediate Ceramics (3:7).	Modify course: Change title from Ceramics III; Update catalog description; Students can now receive credit for this course twice; Change prerequisite from ARTS 352 to ARTS 351.
ARTS455	455. Intermediate Jewelry and Metals (3:7).	Modify course: Change title from Jewelry and Metals III; Update catalog description; Students can now receive credit for this course twice; Change prerequisite from ARTS 356 to ARTS 355.

Course	Title	Action
ARTS511	511. Advanced Interdisciplinary Studio	New course
ARTS532	532. Advanced Sculpture (3:7).	Modify course: Change title from Sculpture V; Update catalog description; Students can now receive credit for this course three times; Change prerequisite from ARTS 433 to “6 hours of ARTS 432, Intermediate Sculpture.”
ARTS542	542. Advanced Painting (3:7).	Modify course: Change title from Painting V; Update catalog description; Students can now receive credit for this course twice; Change prerequisite from ARTS 443 to “6 hours of ARTS 442.”
ARTS551	551. Advanced Ceramics (3:7).	Modify course: Change title from Ceramics V; Update catalog description; Students can now receive credit for this course three times; Change prerequisite from ARTS 452 to “6 hours of ARTS 451, Intermediate Ceramics.”
ARTS555	555. Advanced Jewelry and Metals (3:7).	Modify course: Change title from Jewelry and Metals V; Update catalog description; Students can now receive credit for this course three times; Change prerequisite from ARTS 456 to “6 hours of ARTS 4566, Jewelry and Metals.”
ARTS570	570. Advanced Fiber Art Studio	Modify course: Change title from Photography V; Update catalog description and teaching method; Students can now receive credit for this course three times; Change prerequisite from ARTS 371 to “9 credit hours of ARTS 370, MFA in Studio Art Student.”
BIOL301	Natural History of the Carolina Piedmont	New course
BIOL305	General Botany (4:3:3).	Modify course: Renumber from BIOL 205; Change prerequisite from “BIOL 150 and 151 or BIOL 203 and 204” to “BIOL 220, 221, 222 or BIOL 270, and 223 or BIOL 271; HMXP 102; CHEM 105; MATH 101, 150, or 151 or any MATH course with MATH 150 or 151 as a prerequisite; students must have a minimum grade of C- or S in all 200-level BIOL courses taken and a minimum grade of C- or S in CHEM 105 and a C- in HMXP 102.”
BIOL306	General Zoology (4:3:3).	Modify course: Renumber from BIOL 206; Change prerequisite from “BIOL 150 and 151 or BIOL 203 and 204” to “BIOL 220, 221, 222 or BIOL 270, and 223 or BIOL 271; HMXP 102; CHEM 105; MATH 101, 150, or 151 or any MATH course with MATH 150 or 151 as a prerequisite; students must have a minimum grade of C- or S in all 200-level BIOL courses taken and a minimum grade of C- or S in

Course	Title	Action
		CHEM 105 and a C- in HMXP 102.”
BIOL460	Professional Development for Biology Internships	New course
BIOL517	517. Human Genetics (3).	Modify course: Change prerequisite from “BIOL 203, 204, 205, and 206, OR BIOL 220, 221, 222 or 270, and 223 or 271; BIOL 300; HMXP 102; CHEM 105 & 108; MATH 101, 150, or 151 or any MATH course with a MATH 150 or 151 prereq; students must have a min. grade of C- in all of the listed BIOL courses taken and a min. grade of C- in CHEM 105, 106, & 108 and a C- in HMXP 102 or ANTH 202 with permission of instructor OR Graduate Status” to “BIOL 203, 204, 205, and 206, OR BIOL 220, 221, 222 or 270, and 223 or 271; BIOL 300; BIOL 316 or 317; HMXP 102; CHEM 105 & 108; MATH 101, 150, or 151 or any MATH course with a MATH 150 or 151 prereq; students must have a min. grade of C- in all of the listed BIOL courses taken and a min. grade of C- in CHEM 105 & 108 and a C- in HMXP 102 OR Graduate Status”
BIOL526	526. Applied Microbiology (4:2:4).	Modify course: Update catalog description and teaching method; Change lecture hours from 3 to 2 and lab hours from 3 to 4; Change prerequisite from “BIOL 203, 204, 205, and 206, OR BIOL 220, 221, 222 or 270, and 223 or 271; BIOL 300; BIOL 310; HMXP 102; CHEM 105 and 108; MATH 101, 150, or 151 or any MATH course with a MATH 150 or 151 prereq; students must have a minimum grade of C- in all of the listed BIOL courses taken and a minimum grade of C- in CHEM 105, 106, and 108 and a C- in HMXP 102 OR Graduate Status” to “BIOL 203(R), 204, 205, 206 and 271, OR 220, 270, 221, 271, OR 203, 204, 205, 206, 310 AND instructor permission, OR BIOL 220, 221, 222, 223, 310 AND instructor permission; BIOL 300; HMXP 102; CHEM 105 and 108; MATH 101, 150, or 151 or any MATH course with a MATH 150 or 151 prereq; students must have a minimum grade of C in all of the listed courses taken OR Graduate Status.”
BIOL530	Current Methods in Microscopy	Modify course: Change lecture hours from 2 to 3 and lab hours from 6 to 3; Change prerequisite from “BIOL 203, 204, 205, and 206, OR BIOL 220, 221, 222 or 270, and 223 or 271; BIOL 300; HMXP 102; CHEM 105 & 108; MATH 101, 150, or 151 or any MATH course with a MATH 150 or 151 prereq; students must have a min. grade of C- in all of the listed BIOL courses taken and a min. grade of C- in CHEM 105, 106, & 108 and a C- in HMXP 102 or ANTH 202 with permission of instructor OR Graduate Status” to “BIOL 203, 204, 205, and 206, OR

Course	Title	Action
		BIOL 220, 221, 222 or 270, and 223 or 271; BIOL 300; HMXP 102; CHEM 105 & 108; MATH 101, 150, or 151 or any MATH course with a MATH 150 or 151 prereq; students must have a min. grade of C- in all of the listed BIOL courses taken and a min. grade of C- in CHEM 105 & 108 and a C- in HMXP 102 or ANTH 202 with permission of instructor."
CHEM301	301. Organic Chemistry I	Modify course: Change prerequisite from "A grade of C or better will be required in all of the following: CHEM 106, CHEM 108" to "A grade of C or better will be required in CHEM105."
CHEM315	315. Environmental Chemistry (3).	Modify course: Update terms offered; Change prerequisite from "A grade of C or better in all of the following: CHEM 105, CHEM 108." to "A grade of C or better in CHEM105."
CHEM491	491. Department Seminar (0).	Modify course: Change how many times a student can receive credit to 1; Change prerequisite from "C or better in each of the following: CHEM 105-108, CHEM 301-303" to "A grade of C or better in CHEM 105, CHEM 108 and CHEM 301."
CHEM492	492. Department Seminar (0).	Modify course: Change prerequisite from "C or better in each of the following: CHEM 105-108, CHEM 301-303" to "A grade of C or better in each of the following: CHEM 105, CHEM 108, CHEM 301."
CHEM493	493. Department Seminar (0).	Modify course: Change prerequisite from "C or better in each of the following: CHEM 105-108, CHEM 301-303" to "A grade of C or better in each of the following: CHEM 105, CHEM 108, CHEM 301."
CHEM494	494. Department Seminar (0).	Modify course: Change prerequisite from "C or better in each of the following: CHEM 105-108, CHEM 301-303" to "A grade of C or better in each of the following: CHEM 105, CHEM 108, CHEM 301."
FINC315	315. Principles of Financial Planning (3:3:0).	Modify course: Change prerequisite from "C- or better in FINC 111 and ACCT 280" to "C- or better in ACCT 280."
IMCO349	349. Advertising Copy and Layout (3:2:2).	Modify course: Change designator from MCOM 349; Change prerequisite from "C minus or better in MCOM 341 and 2.00 GPA or written permission of department chair" to "C minus or better in IMCO 341 and 2.00 GPA or written permission of department chair."
IMCO471	471. Public Relations Writing and Production (3:2:2)	Modify course: Change designator from MCOM 471; Update catalog description; Change prerequisite from "C- or better in MCOM 226, MCOM 241 and 370, 2.00 GPA and MCOM or IMCO major status or written permission of department chair" to "C- or better in MCOM

Course	Title	Action
		226, MCOM 241 and IMCO 370, 2.00 GPA and MCOM or IMCO major status or written permission of department chair.”
IMCO475	475. Senior Seminar in Integrated Marketing Commun	Modify course: Change lecture hours from 3 to 2 and lab hours from 0 to 2; Change prerequisite from “Senior standing, C- or better in MCOM 349 OR MCOM 471 2.0 or higher GPA AND MKTG 381 OR MKTG 385, IMCO major status or written permission of program chair” to “Senior standing, C- or better in IMCO 349 OR IMCO 471 2.0 or higher GPA AND MKTG 381 OR MKTG 385, IMCO major status or written permission of program chair.”
INDS225	CAD for Interior Design (3:1:4)	Modify course: Update terms offered from periodically to fall; Change prerequisite from “INDS 213, 261” to “DESF 161, INDS 213.”
INDS326	Building Systems for INDS (3:2:2)	Modify course: Change prerequisite from “INDS 300. INDS 225” to “INDS 213, INDS 225.”
INDS329	Interior Design Contract Documents (3:1:4)	Modify course: Change prerequisite from INDS 300 to “INDS 213, INDS 225.”
INDS331	Lighting Design (3:2:2)	Modify course: Change prerequisite from INDS 300 to “INDS 213, INDS 225.”
INDS336	Codes and Standards (3)	Modify course: Change prerequisite from INDS 300 to “INDS 213, INDS 225.”
INDS353	Interior Design Studio I: Residential (3:1:4)	Modify course: Update terms offered from periodically to fall; Change prerequisite from INDS 300 to DESF 300.
INDS357	Interior Design Studio II: Residential (3:1:4)	Modify course: Update terms offered from periodically to spring; Change prerequisite from INDS 300 to “DESF 300, INDS 353.”
INDS425	Advanced Computer Applications for Interior Design (3:1:4)	Modify course: Update terms offered from periodically to fall; Change prerequisite from INDS 300 to “DESF 300, INDS 225.”
INDS429	Professional Practices (3)	Modify course: Update terms offered from periodically to spring; Change prerequisite from INDS 300 to DESF 300.
LEAD120S	Theory and Practice of Student Alumni Council Leadership	New course
MATH314	History of Mathematics (1).	Modify course: Renumber from MATH 395; Update catalog description; Change credit/lecture hours from 3 to 1; Change prerequisite from MATH 310 to “C- or better in MATH 101, 105, 151,

Course	Title	Action
		or 201.”
MATH341	Statistical Methods	Modify course: Change prerequisite from “MATH 105 or MATH 201” to MATH 202.
MATH544	Regression Modeling	New course
MCOM226	Multimedia Storytelling and Production	Modify course: Update catalog description; Indicate that this course does not have a final exam.
MCOM241	241. Media Writing (3:2:2).	Modify course: Update catalog description.
MCOM346	346. Digital Video Production (3:2:2).	Modify course: Change title from Principles of Digital Production; Update catalog description; Change prerequisite from “Grade of C or better in MCOM 241, 2.0 GPA and MCOM, IMCO, or DIFD major status or written permission of department chair” to “Grade of C- or better in MCOM 241, 2.0 GPA and MCOM, IMCO, or DIFD major status or written permission of department chair.”
MGMT360	Hotel Management	New course
MGMT460	Hospitality Management Strategies	New course
MGMT493	Internship in Hotel and Hospitality Management	New course
NUTR520	520. Sports Nutrition (3).	Modify course: Update terms offered; Change prerequisite from “NUTR 221 (a grade of C- or higher) and BIOL 308 (a grade of C- or higher). All NUTR courses numbered above 499 have a prerequisite of Junior status” to “NUTR 221 (a grade of C- or higher) and BIOL 308 (a grade of C- or higher) or BIOL 213 and 214 (a grade of C- or higher). All NUTR courses numbered above 499 have a prerequisite of Junior status.”
PESH173	173. Stand Up Paddleboarding	Modify course: X course becoming a permanent course
PESH178	178. Introduction to Cycling: Touring, Road, Trail, BMX, and Track	Modify course: X course becoming a permanent course
PFST201	Prior Learning Assessment	New course
PFST302	Diversity and Collaboration in the Workplace	Modify course: Remove prerequisite of “PFST 301 with grade of C- or better.”

Course	Title	Action
PLSC305	305. The National Executive (3).	Modify course: Update teaching method; Remove prerequisite of "PLSC 201 with a grade of C- or better, or permission on instructor."
PLSC306	306. Congress (3).	Modify course: Update teaching method; Remove prerequisite of "PLSC 201 with a grade of C- or better, or permission on instructor."
PLSC307	307. American Parties and Practical Politics (3).	Modify course: Remove prerequisite of "PLSC 201 with a grade of C- or better, or permission on instructor."
PLSC308	Campaign and Elections	Modify course: Remove prerequisite of "PLSC 201 with a grade of C- or better, or permission on instructor."
PLSC310	310. The Judiciary (3).	Modify course: Update teaching method and terms offered; Remove prerequisite of "PLSC 201 with a grade of C- or better, or permission on instructor."
PLSC311	Constitutional Law: Federalism & Institutions	Modify course: Change course title from Constitutional Law: Federalism and Institutions; Remove prerequisite of "PLSC 201 with a grade of C- or better, or permission on instructor."
PLSC312	312. Con Law: Civil Rights and Civil Liberties	Modify course: Change course title from Constitutional Law: Civil Rights and Civil Liberties; Update teaching method and terms offered; Remove prerequisite of "PLSC 201 with a grade of C- or better, or permission on instructor."
PLSC313	313. Public Opinion and Political Participation (3)	Modify course: Update terms offered; Remove prerequisite of "PLSC 201 with a grade of C- or better, or permission on instructor."
PLSC314	314. Media and Politics (3).	Modify course: Update catalog description and teaching method; Remove prerequisite of "PLSC 201 with a grade of C- or better, or permission on instructor."
PLSC315	South Carolina Politics	New course
PLSC316	LGBTQ Politics & Policy	New course
PLSC317	317. African American Politics and Policy (3).	Modify course: Update teaching method; Remove prerequisite of "PLSC 201 or AAMS 300 with a grade of C- or better, or permission of instructor."
PLSC320	US Immigration Politics & Policy	New course
PLSC321	321. Public Policy and Policy Analysis (3).	Modify course: Update teaching method; Remove prerequisite of "PLSC 201 with a grade of C- or better, or permission on instructor."

Course	Title	Action
PLSC332	Asian Politics	Modify course: Change title from Government and Politics of Asia; Update teaching method; Remove prerequisite of “PLSC 205 or PLSC 207 or permission of instructor.”
PLSC335	Latin American Politics	Modify course: Change title from Government and Politics of Latin America; Update teaching method; Remove prerequisite of “PLSC 205 or PLSC 207 or permission of instructor.”
PLSC336	Russian Politics	Modify course: Change title from Post Soviet Politics and Society: Inside the Enigma; Update catalog description and terms offered; Remove prerequisite of “PLSC 205 or PLSC 207 or permission of instructor.”
PLSC337	337. Women and Global Politics (3).	Modify course: Update catalog description, teaching method, and terms offered; Remove prerequisite of “WMST 300 or PLSC 205 or PLSC 207 or permission of instructor.”
PLSC338	338. African Politics (3).	Modify course: Change title from Government and Politics of Africa; Update catalog description, teaching method, and terms offered; Remove prerequisite of “PLSC 205, or PLSC 207, or AAMS 300, or permission of instructor.”
PLSC345	345. European Politics (3).	Modify course: Update catalog description, teaching method, and terms offered; Remove prerequisite of “PLSC 205 or PLSC 207 or permission of instructor.”
PLSC351	351. Ancient and Medieval Political Thought (3).	Modify course: Update teaching method and terms offered; Remove prerequisite of “GNED 102 or permission of instructor.”
PLSC352	352. Modern and Contemporary Political Thought (3)	Modify course: Update teaching method and terms offered; Remove prerequisite of “GNED 102 or permission of instructor.”
PLSC355	355. Political Ideologies (3).	Modify course: Update teaching method and terms offered; Remove prerequisite of “GNED 102 or permission of instructor.”
PLSC356	356. American Political Thought (3).	Modify course: Update teaching method and terms offered; Remove prerequisite of “GNED 102 or permission of instructor.”
PLSC366	Religion and Politics in America	New course
PLSC371	371. Women and Politics in the US (3).	Modify course: Update catalog description, teaching method, and terms offered; Remove prerequisite of “PLSC 201 or WMST 300 with a grade of C or better, or permission of instructor.”

Course	Title	Action
PLSC475	Field Research & Experiential Learning in Kenya	New course
PLSC 550	Social Science Data Analysis	New Course
RELG366	Religion and Politics in America	New course
THRA261	261. Stage Lighting (3).	Modify course: Change prerequisite from “THRT 110, 115, 210, THRA 120, and 180 with a grade of C or better in each course” to “THRT 110, 115, 210, THRA 120, and 180 with a grade of C- or better in each course.”
THRA320	320. Acting II (3).	Modify course: Update terms offered; Clarify 3 lecture hours; Change prerequisite from THRA 220 to “THRA 255, THRA 265, OR THRA 220.”
THRA331	331. Directing I (3).	Modify course: Change prerequisite from “THRT 110, 115, 210, THRA120, and 180 with a grade of C or better in each course” to “THRT 110, 115, 210, THRA 120, and 180 with a grade of C- or better in each course.”
VCOM121	Design Drawing II: Structure and Form	Modify course: Change prerequisite from VCOM 120 to DESF 120.
VCOM151	Design Fundamentals	Modify course: Change prerequisite from VCOM 150 to DESF 150; Remove corequisite of VCOM 150.
VCOM258	Introduction to Typography	Modify course: Change prerequisite from “VCOM 150 and VCOM 151 or permission of area coordinator” to “DESF 150 or permission of area coordinator.”
VCOM259	Introduction to Graphic Design	Modify course: Change prerequisite from VCOM 154 to DESF 154.
VCOM262	Introduction to Web Design	Modify course: Change prerequisite from VCOM 261 to DESF 161.
VCOM301	Visual Communication Seminar I	Modify course: Change prerequisite from “VCOM 101, VCOM 300” to DESF 300.
VCOM323	Illustration: the Costumed Figure	Modify course: Change prerequisite from VCOM 300 to DESF 300.
VCOM325	Illustration: Portraiture	Modify course: Change prerequisite from VCOM 300 to DESF 300.
VCOM420	Illustration: Heroes and Antiheroes	Modify course: Change prerequisite from VCOM 300 to DESF 300.

Course	Title	Action
VCOM423	Illustration: Folk Tales and Children's Literature	Modify course: Change prerequisite from VCOM 300 to DESF 300.
VCOM424	Illustration: Sequential Storytelling	Modify course: Change prerequisite from VCOM 300 to DESF 300.
VCOM425	Illustration: Persuasion and Propaganda	Modify course: Change prerequisite from VCOM 300 to DESF 300.
VCOM427	Illustration: Narrative and Editorial	Modify course: Change prerequisite from VCOM 300 to DESF 300.
WMST312	Sociology of Gender and Sexuality	New course
WMST337	Women and Global Politics	Modify course: Update catalog description, teaching method, and terms offered; Add PLSC 337 as a cross listing; Remove prerequisite of "WMST 300 or PLSC 205 or PLSC 207 or permission of instructor."
WMST371	Women and Politics in the US	Modify course: Update catalog description and terms offered; Add PLSC 371 as a cross listing; Remove prerequisite of "PLSC201 with grade of C or better, or WMST 300 with grade of C or better or permission of instructor."
WMST509	Masculinities	New course

The following 5 items were not approved by CUC. A request for clarification will be sent to the departments. Upon receipt of sufficient clarification, these items will be discussed at Academic Council for approval.

Course	Title	Action
PLSC513	Campaign Management and Political Communication	New course Hold for clarification of prerequisites
PLSC518	518. Politics of the American South (3:3:0).	Modify course: Update terms offered; Add AAMS 518 as a cross listing; Remove prerequisite of "PLSC 201 with a grade of C or better or permission of instructor." Hold for clarification of prerequisites
PLSC530	Identity, Ethnicity, & Nationalism	New course Hold for clarification of prerequisites
PLSC555	Queer Theory	New course

Course	Title	Action
		Hold for clarification of prerequisites
WMST555	Queer Theory	New course Hold for clarification of prerequisites

The following 1 course action item was rejected at CUC Level and requires no further action:

Course	Title	Action
ARTS311	311. Introduction to Interdisciplinary Studio	Modify course: Change title from Photo Communication; Update catalog description and terms offered; Add prerequisite of 12 earned hours; Remove Note that course is for non-Fine Arts majors only. Course action should be submitted as a new course rather than a modification.

The following 15 course action items were approved at College Assembly Level and require no further action:

Course	Title	Action
ARTH342	Medieval European Art and Architecture (3).	Modify course: Change title from Early Medieval Art; Update catalog description and notes.
ARTH344	European Renaissance Art	Modify course: Change title from Italian Renaissance Art; Update catalog description; remove note that it is offered every 2 years.
ARTH451	451. Art History Methods (3).	Modify course: Update catalog description.
CHEM101	101. Applying Chemistry to Society (3).	Modify course: Add terms offered and note that "Student may receive credit for only one of the following: CHEM101 or CHEM105."
DANA101	101. Beginning Modern Dance (1:3).	Modify course: Change how many times student can receive credit from 1 to 2.
DANA104	104. Beginning Ballet (1:3).	Modify course: Change how many times student can receive credit from 1 to 2.
DANA231	231. Tap Dance I (1:3).	Modify course: Change how many times student can receive credit from 1 to 2.
DANA251	251. Jazz Technique I (1:3).	Modify course: Students can now receive credit for this course twice.

Course	Title	Action
ENGE390	Methods of Teaching English for the Middle and Secondary School Classroom I	Modify course: Change grade mode from SU to regular letter grade.
IMCO341	341. Advertising Principles (3).	Modify course: Change designator from MCOM 341; Update catalog description.
IMCO370	370. Public Relations Principles (3).	Modify course: Change designator from MCOM 370; Update catalog description.
MCOM311	Digital Culture and Society	Modify course: Update catalog description and teaching method; Change lecture hours from 3 to 2 and lab hours from 0 to 2.
MCOM441	441. Multimedia Reporting of Public Issues (3).	Modify course: Update catalog description and teaching method; Change lecture hours from 3 to 2 and lab hours from 0 to 2.
NUTR329	Nutrition, Wellness and Human Performance	Modify course: Change title from Nutrition and Wellness; Update terms offered.
VCOM392	Special Topics in Visual Communication Design	Modify course: Update teaching method; Make lab hours variable from 3-9.